

THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN DEPARTMENT OF CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS RAJBATI: BURDWAN

It is notified for information of all concerned that the dates of submission of Examination forms of B. Ed. 3rd semester (two year course) Examination, 2017 (Session 2016-18) and fees structure have been made as under.

The Principal, officers-in-charge, Teacher-in-charge are requested to give wide publicity to it for information of the candidate and arranged for holding examination accordingly within due date. The programme and other details will also be available in our University web site(www.buruniv.ac.in).

DATE OF SUBMISSION OF FEES AND EXAMINATION FORMS BY THE COLLEGES TO THE UNIVERSITY

WITHOUT LATE FEE :

04-01 - 2018

WITH LATE FEE

05-01 - 2018

Scheduled dates/duration for pre-examination and examination programme 1st semester B.Ed. (2 years course) examination, 2017. (Sessions 2017 -19)

1) Issue of exam. Forms/distribution of forms and draft DR. :

27-12-2017

2) Submission for filled in form and DR along with necessary fees challan

05-01-2018

3) Issue of Admit Card/distribution

19-01-2018

4) Commencement o 3rd semester B.Ed (2 years course) examination, 2017 :.. 01-02-2018.

It may be noted that examination fees challan and statement of account must be submitted to the Statement Section along with examination Form List (may be obtained from the Statement Section of this Department on and from 05-01-2018 (at 1 p.m.) . However, the examination fees including late fees of Rs. 100/- (One hundred) only per candidate, if any,must be submitted to the Cash Counter, Finance Department of this University.

EXAMINATION FEES AND OTHER ALLIED FEES OF 3rd SEMESTER B. Ed (2016 -18) EXAMINATIONS, 2017

Examination fees per examinee	Enrolment fees	Centre Fees including Generator charges per examinee paid by college to the respective college centre
Rs. 200/- (each semester)	Rs. 50/-	Rs. 150/- (Rs.100 + 50)
Run on self Financing Basis. Rs. 500/-	Rs. 50/-	Rs. 150/- (Rs.100 + 50)

The college will have to deposit the entire amount of centre fees collected from the examinee to the centre of Examination selected as venue for their students before commencement of examination for conducting theoretical examination. No examination form and fees will be accepted by the University directly from the candidate concerned. Examination and other fees to be deposited by the colleges / institution within the prescribed dates to the University Cash counter together with a statement showing the number of candidates appearing of the Examinations.

Sd/- Dr. Sujit Kumar Chowdhury
Controller of Examinations

No. C/Sectt./3rd Semester B.Ed(2 years) 206.1.(6) Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

19th December 2017

- 1. Principal/teacher-in-Charge of all B.Ed colleges with request to give wide publicity to it among all concerned.
- 2. Finance Officer of B.U.
- 3. Head, Department of Education, Golaphag. B.U.
- 4. All Officers of C.E.S' Deptt.
- 5. All Section of the C.E.S' Deptt, B.U.
- 6. Superintendent of cash section, Finance Deptt., B.U.

Controller of Examinations